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LAWS OF WISCONSIN—CH. 133. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved April 8, 1893. 

No. 71, S.] 	 [Published April 14, 1893. 

CHAPTER 133. 
AN ACT to provide for the appointment of a 

commission to locate positions of Wisconsin 
troops at Chickamauga, etc. 

The people of the state gi Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact a.s follows: 

Commission. 	SECTION 1. That the governor of this state 
at whom com- 
posed, gover- be and he is hereby authorized to appoint a com- 
nor to appoint. mission of three gentlemen. each of whom par-

ticipated in the battle of Chickamauga or Chat-
tanooga, who shall serve without pay, and whose 
duty it shall be to co-operate with the national 
commission in ascertaining and marking the po-
sitions occupied in these battles by each regi-
ment, battery and independent organization from 
this state which were engaged there; and for 
this purpose they shall avail themselves of the 
knowledge and assistance of representatives of 
such regiments, batteries and other organiza-
tions. 

Appropriation. SECTION 2. For the purpose of meeting the 
traveling and other necessary expenses of this 
commission, the sum of seven hundred dollars is 
hereby appropriated, which sum shall be paid 
upon the presentation of proper vouchers, or so 
muck of said sum as may be necessary. 

SECTION 3. Said commission shall report in 
writing to the governor as soon as their labors 
have been completed. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved April 	1893. 


